escalation matrix indicating the contact details of the service personnel to be 

contacted in case of service / maintenance requirements and rectification of faults / 

defects.   

d. The Contractor/ Service provider shall be required to submit EMD of @ 2% of 

the total estimated cost of the CAMC i.e., ₹ 3,800/- (Rupees Three Thousand 

Eight Hundred only). The EMD will be non-interest bearing and shall be released 

on submission of Performance Bank Guarantee. 

The same shall be compulsorily deposited in the below mentioned account: 

Beneficiary Name: Reserve Bank of India, Dehradun.  

IFSC: